BUREAU OF LARD MANAGEMENT B	Page 1 o DRM APPROVED /IB NO. 1004-0137 res: January 31, 2018	OMB NO. 10		OCD: 12/15/2020 8:31:31 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR			
Donot use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 316/3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Altotac or 8810/0000000000000000000000000000000000	lo.	5. Lease Serial No.	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT				
3. Upped Vell Set1000303X 1. Type of Well Cask Well Context: Context: CASSIE EVANS S. AM Well Near end No. 2. Name of Operator Set000303X S. AMWELNE VENS S. AMWELNE VENS S. AMWELNE VENS 3. Address Godt HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 B. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: H32-283-671 ID. Field and Pod et al. 3. Address Godt HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 B. Phone No. (include area code) ID. Field and Pod et al. 4. Location of Well (Foreage, Sec. T. R. M., or Survey Description) II. County or Parish.; Sec 21 T25S R305 ESE F30762 TVAFEL EDDY COUNTY 2.1.03863 N Lat, 103.879807 W Lon II. County or Parish.; EDDY COUNTY 1.2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTF TYPE OF ACTION Subsequent Report Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete 3.13. Description of his invited operation. THE the operation result in antipic complete of one proposed werk and appropriate to Experiment on a new for the parabastrestriptic to the invited in anteperiment on the stare	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an				
Old Well G Gas Well Other PORER LAKE X. Nume of Operator Contact: CASSIE EVANS 3.040545519-0 3a. Address 6401 HOLDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 Br. Phone No. (include area code) PDEREMARE UNITS Address 6401 HOLDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 Br. Phone No. (include area code) PURPLE SAGE MULLAND, TX 79707 III. Coautor of Wall III. Coautor of Wall EDDY COUNTY 32.019863 N Lat, 103.879807 W Lon III. Coautor of Wall EDDY COUNTY 32.109863 N Lat, 103.879807 W Lon III. Coautor of Wall EDDY COUNTY 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER OR Coaling English EDDY COUNTY 32.109863 N Lat, 103.879807 Coanset Coaling English III. Coautor of Wall EDDY COUNTY 32.109863 N Lat, 103.879807 Coanset Coaling English IIII. Coautor of North Resume) IIII. Coautor of North Resume) Subsequent Report Change Plans IIII. Coautor of North Resume) IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000303X 		SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2				
2. Name of Operator XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC E-Mail: cassie_evans® stoenergy.com 3. Address	8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UNIT 21 BD 128H						
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLOG 5 Ph: 432-218-3671 PURPLE SAGE MDLAND, YX 79707 I. Coantion of Well (Footage, Sec. T., R. M., or Survey Description) II. County or Parish, 3 Sec 21 T2SS R30E SESE S30FSL 704FEL EDDY COUNTY EDDY COUNTY 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTH TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Subsequent Report Acidize Decepten Production (Start/Resume) G Subsequent Report Chaing Repair New Construction Recomplete Subsequent Report Chaing Repair Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon G Subsequent Report Chaing Repair Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon G Subsequent Notice Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations. If the operation results is a multiple completion and mere with the Profile Abandonement Notice Completed Operation results in a multiple completion and mere with the Profile Abandonement Notice 14. Inch esp to 1500 psi, for 30 mins (good test) 11/26/20 Drill 8.75 inch hole, TD at 10434 ft, on 11/29/20 11/3/02/02 RUT 7.52 inch, 2.370H, HCL-800 CYCP+110 casing set at 10424 ft 12/01/202 11/3/02/02 RUT 7.52 inch, 2.370H, HCL-800 CYCP+110 casing set at 10424 ft 12/07/2	9. API Well No. 30-015-45519-00-X1			2. Name of Operator Contact: CASSIE EVANS			
Sec 21 T25S R30E SESE 530FSL 704FEL EDDY COUNTY 32.109863 N Lat, 103.879807 W Lon IDDY COUNTY IDDY IDDY COU	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP (GAS)			6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 Ph: 432-218-3671			
32:109863 N Lat, 103.879807 W Lon I2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTH TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Bolice of Intent Actidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug Back Water Disposal I3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation. Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approxil // Abandon Compreting // Abandon I3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation. Clearly state all pertinent details, including completion for any proposed work and approxil // Abandon including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approxil // Abandon I3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation. The operation results in a multiple completion of a new including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approxil // Abandon including reclamation, have been completed a determined that be site is ready for final inspection. Test 11.75 Inch csg to 1500 psi, for 30 mins (good test) 11/26/20 Drill 8.75 inch hole. TD at 10434 ft. on 11/29/20 11/30/20 Run 76.25 (nch, 25/07, H: CL-23/07,	11. County or Parish, State				., R., M., or Survey Description		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Reclamation Gubsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon I3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations: Clarge Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon I4. Therpore of the involved operations: If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion of a meximum start and the more of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion or recompleted advectment Notices must be following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion or recompleted advectment Notices must be following completion or recompletion or recompletion or recompleted advectment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed advectment of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion of 22 stars, 114 bbls, 1:23 yid Class H tail crnnt Burgord Profiles Data 10424 ft Completion of Stars, 114 bbls, 1:23 yid Class H tail crnnt <	EDDY COUNTY, NM						
Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Reclamation Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon It the propoal is to depen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subscriptee locations and mesured and true original daptils of all pertident data the period and period and the period and the period and the p	OTHER DATA	E, REPORT, OR OTHER	F NOTICE,	ΓΟ INDICATE NATURE OF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	12. CHECK THE A	
□ Nonce of intent □ Alter Casing □ Hydraulic Fracturing □ Reclamation □ Subsequent Report □ Casing Repair □ New Construction □ Recomplete □ Final Abandonment Notice □ Change Plans □ Plug and Abandon □ Temporarily Abandon □ Subsequent Report □ Change Plans □ Plug Back □ Water Disposal □ Secribe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clarry state all pertinent details. including estimated starting due of any proposed work and approof the the profocal or provide the Bond No. on file with BLMB1A. Required abbequent reports must be following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results is a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval. a Form 316 (testing has been completed. Timel Abandoment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed a determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Test 11.75 inch csg to 1500 psi, for 30 mins (good test) 11/26/20 Drill 8.76 (nch hole, TD at 10434 ft, on 11/29/20 11/26/20 Drill 8.75 (nch hole, TD at 10434 ft, on 11/29/20 11/30/20 Run 7.625 inch, 29.70ft, HCL-80/CYP-110 casing set at 10424 ft 12/01/20 Cement csg with 520 ssc, 11/42 bls, 1.23 yld Class H tail cmnt Bump plug. No cement to surface CTOC = 6329 ft. Performed op out cement job with 800 sxs, 217 bbls, 1.5 yld Class H cmt performed ce on meter, TOC = 547 ft. performed top out cement job with S19 sxs, 33 bbls neat cmt TOC at Surf Total 1459 sxs cmt)			ACTION	TYPE OF		YPE OF SUBMISSION	
Alter Casing Alter Casing Alter Casing Alter Casing Casing Repair Casing Repair Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Report Subsequent Subsequen				-	—	Notice of Intent	
Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approx If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertin Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent reports must be foldowing completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 316 testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed a determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Test 11.75 inch csg to 1500 psi, for 30 mins (good test) 11/26/20 Drill 8.75 inch, 29.70#, HCL-80/CYP-110 casing set at 10424 ft 12/01/20 Cement csg with 520 ass, 114 bbls, 1.23 yld Class H tail cmnt Bump plug. No cement to surface CTOC = 6329 ft. Performed braden head squeeze cement job with 300 sxs, 217 bbls, 1.5 yld Class H cmt performed top out cement job with 139 sxs, 33 bbls neat cmt TOC at Surf (Total 1459 sxs cmt) 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #539575 verified by the BLM Well Information System For XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LC, sent to the Carisbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 12008/2020 (21PP0	□ Well Integrity	_	_		– e		
a) Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal 3) Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approx If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertin Attach the Book under which the work will be performed or provide the Book No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 316 testing has been completed. Final Abandhomment Notices must be file downly after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed a determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Test 11.75 inch csg to 1500 psi, for 30 mins (good test) 11/26/20 Drill 8.75 inch hole, TD at 10434 ft. on 11/29/20 11/30/20 Drull 8.75 inch hole, TD at 10434 ft. on 11/29/20 11/30/20 Dement csg with 520 sxs, 114 bbls, 1.23 yld Class H tail cmnt Bump plug. No cement to surface CTOC = 6329 ft. Performed braden head squeeze cement job with 800 sxs, 217 bbls, 1.5 yld Class H cmt performed cor onter, TOC = 547 ft. performed top out cement job with 139 sxs, 33 bbls neat cmt TOC at Surf (Total 1459 sxs cmt) 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #539575 verified by the BLM Well Information System For XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMS5 for processing by PRSCILLA PEREZ on 1208/2020 (21PP0823SE). Name (Printed/Typed) CASSIE EVANS Title REGULATORY ANALYST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/07/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By, ACCEPTED Office Carlsbad thick would entite the applicant tools conduct operations in the subject lease hick would entite the a	Other Drilling Operation	- D		—			
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all perima Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BL/MBIA. Required subsequent reports must be following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 316 testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed a determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Test 11.75 inch cosg to 1500 psi, for 30 mins (good test) 11/20/20 Run 7.625 inch, 29.70#, HCL-80/CYP-110 casing set at 10424 ft 12/01/20 Cernent cosg with 520 sxs, 114 bbls, 1.23 yld Class H tail cmnt Burnp plug. No cernent to surface CTOC = 6329 ft. Performed braden head squeeze cernent job with 800 sxs, 217 bbls, 1.5 yld Class H cmt performed eco meter, TOC = 547 ft. performed top out cernent job with 139 sxs, 33 bbls neat cmt TOC at Surf (Total 1459 sxs cmt) 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #539575 verified by the BLM Well Information System For XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 12/08/2020 (21PP0823SE) Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) CASSIE EVANS Title REGULATORY ANALYST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/07/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JONATHON SHEPARD Title ^P ETROLEUM ENGINEER onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rifty that the applicant holds legal or equitable file to those rights in the subject lease DONATHON SHEPARD Title ^P ETROLEUM ENGINEER onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rifty that the applicant holds legal or equitable file to those rights in the subject lease DONATHON SHEPARD Title ^P ETROLEUM ENGINEER on th		borarily Abandon	- •	-	_ 0	-inal Abandonment Notice	
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/07/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By JONATHON SHEPARD ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPARD onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rrify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease hich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	n 3160-4 must be filed once eted and the operator has	tion, have been completed and th ion System ad 20 (21PP0823SE)	Information Cmt Information The Carlsbad T12/08/2020	d only after all requirements, includin o ing set at 10424 ft lass H tail cmnt ks, 217 bbls, 1.5 yld Class H c cmt TOC at Surf 39575 verified by the BLM Well N OPERATING LLC, sent to th ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on	andonment Notices must be fil inal inspection. Si, for 30 mins (good test) ID at 10434 ft. on 11/29/2 '0#, HCL-80/CYP-110 ca 0 sxs, 114 bbls, 1.23 yld (ace eze cement job with 800 s 547 ft. with 139 sxs, 33 bbls nea true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO PERMI mitted to AFMSS for proc	ing has been completed. Final A rmined that the site is ready for f st 11.75 inch csg to 1500 p (26/20 Drill 8.75 inch hole, (30/20 Run 7.625 inch, 29.7) (01/20 Cement csg with 52) mp plug. No cement to sur OC = 6329 ft. formed braden head sque formed co meter, TOC = formed top out cement job otal 1459 sxs cmt) mereby certify that the foregoing is Cor	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JONATHON SHEPARD Approved By JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease thich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Itel 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.		NALYST	ATORY AN	Title REGULA	Name(Printed/Typed) CASSIE EVANS		
Approved By ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Sonditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or pertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.							
Approved By ACCEPTED Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or retrify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.							
ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 12/15/202						
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.			1	subject lease	uitable title to those rights in the	at the applicant holds legal or eq	
	ent or agency of the United	make to any department or agend	willfully to ma	rime for any person knowingly and vo any matter within its jurisdiction.	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as	U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 any false, fictitious or fraudulent	
Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REVISED	ISED **	ED ** BI M REVISED **		** BI M REVISED ** RI M	ISED ** RI M REVISEI	ions on page 2) ** RIM REV	

.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #539575

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	DRG SR	DRG SR
Lease:	NMNM05039A	NMNM05039A
Agreement:		891000303X (NMNM71016X)
Operator:	XTO ENERGY INC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD #5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-218-3671	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277
Admin Contact:	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com Ph: 432-218-3671	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com Ph: 432-218-3671
Tech Contact:	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com Ph: 432-218-3671	CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com Ph: 432-218-3671
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP(GAS)	PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP (GAS)
Well/Facility:	POKER LAKE UNIT 21 BD 128H Sec 21 T25S R30E Mer NMP SESE 530FSL 704FEL 32.109863 N Lat, 103.879809 W Lon	POKER LAKE UNIT 21 BD 128H Sec 21 T25S R30E SESE 530FSL 704FEL 32.109863 N Lat, 103.879807 W Lon

Released to Imaging: 12/31/2020 2:53:09 PM

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

District II

District IV

CONDITIONS

Action 12097

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 **State of New Mexico** Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 **Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources** 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 **Oil Conservation Division** District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:	OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC. 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD	373075	12097	C-103N
BUILDING 5 MIDLAND, TX79707			
-			
OCD Reviewer	Condition		
ksimmons	None		